Article 4 – CAPITAL, SHARES 
The subscribed and fully paid-up capital amounts to three billion four hundred fifty-eight million 
sixty-six thousand two hundred twenty-seven euros and forty-one euro cents (€3,458,066,227.41). 
The capital is divided into three hundred fifty-nine million four hundred twelve thousand six 
hundred sixteen registered shares (359,412,616) with no face value, each representing one / three 
hundred fifty-nine million four hundred twelve thousand six hundred sixteenth (1/359,412,616th) 
fraction of the share capital.  

Article 5 – AUTHORISED CAPITAL 
The Board of Directors is authorised to increase the capital in one or more instalments at such